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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, )

Plaintiff,

MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,
Defendant.

No. 1133603

NOTICE OF MOTION AND

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO
QUASH SUBPOENAS ISSUED
JANET VENTURA,

WILLIAM
DICKERMAN AND STAN KATZ
ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT:
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS
AND AUTHORITIES:
DECLARATIONS OF WILLIAM
DICKERMAN, RONALD ZONEN
AND STAN J. KATZ

(Code Civ. Proc., § 1987.1; Pen.
Code, § 1330)

DATE: July 27, 2004
TIME: B:30 a.m.
DEPT: TBA (Mclville)

\UNRER SEAL A

TO: DEFENDANT MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, AND TO THOMAS A.
MESEREAU, JR., STEVE COCHRAN, ROBERT SANGER AND BRIAN OXMAN, HIS

ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 27, 2004, at 8:30 a.m. or as soon thereafter as

the matter may be heard, Plaintiff will move to quash the subpoena served at the then-residence
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of Mrs. Janet Ventura Jackson (hereafter, “Ms. Ventura™) on July 18, 2004, the subpocna duces
Tecum Served, in two parts, on Attorney William Dickerman or his receptionist, on July 16th
end on July 19, 2004, and the exhaustive subpoena duces tecum served on Dr. Stan J. Katz on
Wednesday afternoon, July 21.

This motion will be based on the arguments that follow in the Memorandum of
Points and Authorities. and on the aftached Declarations of William Dickermean and Ronald
Zonen, and on the attached Exhibits, and an the records and pleadings in this matter and on
such argument as may be permitted at the time of the hearing.

DATED: July 23. 2004

THOMAS W. SNEDDON, JR.
District Antorncy

e

: Gerald McC. Franklin, Senior Deputy
Auomeys for Plaintiff
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MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS

Introductiop

On July 18, 2004, defendant caused s subpoena to be delivered to Davellin Arvizo,
the daughter of Ms. Ventura, at their then-residence at (G ENENNNEEENES i1, | os
Angeles. A copy of the subpoena is artached to this Motion as Exhibit A..

On July 16, 2004, a subpocna duces tecum was served on attomney William
Dickerman (followed, on July 19th, by service of the supporting affidavit on his receptionist) at
his office in Los Angeles, A copy of the subpocna and its affidavit is artached 1o this Motion
as Exhibit B. The affidavit claims that attorney Dickerman’s testimony and the subpoenaed
documents constitute “information that is relevant to the issues to be litigated during the
Morion to Suppress Pursuant to Penal Code section 1538.5 and Non-statutory Grounds (Part
1.

On July 15, 2004, Senior Deputy District Attorney Ronald Zonen sent an e-rail 1o
Robert Sanger, onc of defendant’s several defense counsel, asking, among other things, “As to
which pending motion scheduled for the 27th do you anticipate Janet’s testimony will be
relevant? On what subject do you intend to question her?™ (A copy of that c-mail transmission
is antached 1o this Motion as Exhibit C.)

On July 19, 2004, Thomas Mesereau responded to Mr. Zonen's inquiry in part as
follows: “Ms. Arvizo was subpoenaed to be a witness at the hearing oo the illegal break-in and
scarch of investigator Brad Miller’s office. The police reports, search warrants and Grand Jury
testimony explain her dircet relevance to this hearing.” (A copy of that e-mail transmission is
attached to this Motion as Exhibit D.)

In mid-afternoon on July 21, 2004, Stan J. Karz, Ph.D. was personally served with a
subpoena duces tecum and an 8-page “Declaretion by Thomas A. Mesereay, Jr. In Support Of
Subpena To Dr. Stanley Katz,” listing in exhanstive detail an exhaustive nurnber of dccuments
Dr. Katz was cornmanded to bring with him to court at 8:30 am. on Tuesday, July 23rd. (A
copy of that subpocna and its supporting declaration is attached as Exhibit E.) Dr. Katz's

personal presence in court was not cxcused.

J
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In his supporting declaration. attomey Mescreau describes the purported “good
cause” in these words: “The information requested by this Subpoena discloses the motive,
mtent, and canscious state of mind of persons making claims in the Santa Barbara Superior
Court, along with persons directing, counseling and controlling the complaints in the Santa
Barbara Superior Court action.” (Mesercau Declaration 8:14-17.)

The People move to quash the subpoenas on the following grounds:

(1) The suppression motion scheduled for hearing on July 27 is not & motion to fraverse
the warrant (a scparate motion to that distinct end was filed and is calendared for hearing on
August 16). A challenge to the search of investigator Miller’s office is limited to the four
corners of the warrant that authorized the search and its supporting affidavit, and to the scope
and intensity of the search undertaken by the peace officers who executed the warrant. Neither
Mrs. Jackson nor attorney Dickerman is a peace officer, and neither of them wimessed the
exccution of the warrant. Ncither of them can be expected 10 give competent evidence in
connection with the pending, statutorily limited motion.

(2) As attorney Dickerman explains in his declaration (attached as Exhibit F), the

subpoena duccs tecumn does not describe the documents with the required precision. Many of

the documents generally described in the subpoepa are privileged. Further, an intelligible

subpoena duces tecum was not served upon him personally. In any event, Mr. Dickerman has
| long-scheduled and non-cancelable plans to be on vacation in Canada from July 235 through
August 2, 2004. And July 27 is Tisha b’Av, a holy day of fasting and contemplation for Mr.
Dickerman, an obscrvant Orthodox Jew.

(3) As is described more fully in Mr. Zonen’s declaration (attached as Exhibit G), Ms.

Ventura is pregnaat. Itis presently anticipated she will deliver her child on or before July 27.
T e aidie e allarie sae

_ Shc will be in no condition to travel to Santa Maria on July 27, let alone to be
subjceted to hostile examination by one or another of defendant’s scvcral attorneys on that date.
(4) As is described more fully in Dr. Katz's dcclaration (attached as Exhibit H), he
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received no advance notice of the fact that he would be obliged 1o appear in the Superior Court
in Santa Maria next Tuesday morning, and given his professional obligations to patients and
others berween the date and time he received the subpoena duces tecum and next Tuesday
morning, it would be impossible for him to gather the information sought by the subpoena.
Apart from that, the Court was not informed that such a subpoena would issue and that Dr.
Katz would be present in court next Tucsday, nor was time requested on Tuesday’s calendar to
consider the likely objections that subpoena would elicit, from Dr. Katz and plaintff.

In next Tuesday’s court session, the Court is scheduled to take up defendant’s Penal
Code section 995 motion and “‘Part I'" of his Penal Code section 1538.5 motion. Hearing on
those matters promiscs to take considerable time. In our respectful submission, the timing of
the subpoena duces tecurn for Dr. Katz's records, the breathtaking scope of the supoena’s
demand, and defendant’s insistence that Dr. Katz bring the records with him in person, all
suggest an abuse of process. It pleinly exceeds the limits of gnminal discovery, and plaintiff
believes it goes well beyond what would be countenanced, over objection, in a civil
procceding. We respectfully request time to consider and draft an appropriate objection to the
Katz subpoena.

(3) Neither Ms. Ventura nor Mr. Dickerman is obliged to attend proceedings in a court
located in a diffcrent county and more than 150 miles distant from their respective residences,
unless the subpoena is endorsed by a judge for such service. (Pen. Codc, § 1330.) Neither of
the subpocnas in question displays such an endorsement.

For those reasons, discussed morc fully below, the subpocnas duces tecum should
be quashed.
11177
1171
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17177
1117
1111
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1
THE COURT MAY QUASH A SUBPOENA WHEN IT
APPEARS THAT THE WITNESS CANNOT TESTIFY
COMPETENTLY CONCERNING THE ISSUES TO BE
ADDRESSED IN THE PENDING PROCEEDINGS

In People v. Superior Cowrt (Long) (1976) 56 Cal.App.3d 374, the Court of Appeal
observed:

*“There is no stattory authority to quash a subpoena, other than a
subpoena duces tecum. It was held in an early case that in the
absence of a statutory provision for such an order, an order quashing
a subpoena was a nullity. [Citation.] It has since been established
that the court may quash a subpoena that is regular on its face where
the facts justify such action.” (People. v. Rhone (1968) 267
Cal.App.2d 652, 657, italics added.) A subpocna mav properlv be
quashed where the witmess would not have contributed material
cvidence. (See, e.g., Jn re Finn (1960) 54 Cal.2d 807, 813; Peaple v.
Singlerary (1969) 276 Cal App.2d 601, 604; People v. Rhone, supra,
at pp. 656-657.) ({d., at p. 378.) (Underlined emphasis added.)

Code of Civil Procedure scction 1987.1, added by the Legislature in 1976 to remedy
its oversight, provides, in relevant part, “When a subpocnu requires the attendance of a witess
.. .before a court, . . . the court, upon motion reasonably made by the party . . ., may makc an
order quashing the subpocna catirely. modifying it. or directing compliance with it upon such
terms or condilions as the eourt shall declare, including protective orders.” Whether section
1987.1 has application in criminal cases is not determinative; People v. Superior Court (Long),
supra, S6 Cal.App.3d 374 and the cascs it cites make it plain that a motion to quash a roguc
subpoena is available 1o a subpoenaed witness who could give no relevant testimony.

We will show that neither Janet Ventura nor William Dickerman could testify

competently to issucs properly raiscd in the pending suppression motion.
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THE 1538.5 MOTION SCHEDULED FOR HEARING ON JULY 27TH IS
LIMITED TO AN EXAMINATION OF THE FACIAL SUFFICIENCY OF
THE WARRANT AND THE AFFIDAVIT SUPPORTING IT, AND THE
SCOPE OF THE RESULTING SEARCH OF MR. MILLER’S OFFICE
ON NOVEMBER 18, 2003. ITISNOT A FRANKS MOTION TO
TRAVERSE THAT WARRANT. NEITHER JANET VENTURA OR
WILLIAM DICKERMAN WAS PRESENT WHEN THE WARRANT
WAS EXECUTED; NEITHER CAN PLAUSIBLY OFFER COMPETENT
TESTIMONY ON THE LDMITED ISSUES TO BE RESOLVED IN THE
UPCOMING HEARING. NO “NON-STATUTORY” GROUND FOR
SUPPRESSING EVIDENCE EXISTS IN CALIFORNIA LAW

A. The Pendinp 1538.5 Motion Is Limited In Jts Scope

Defendant has filed not one but twe motions to suppress in this matter, cach of them
seeking, ia whole or in part, to challenge the search of the offices of Bradley Miller, a private
investigator whose activities, directly or indircctly in the scrvice of Michael Jackson, figurc
importantly in the cvents between February 6, 2003 and the search of his office on November
18 of that year.

The first motion to suppress (identified by defense counsel as “Part I and referred
to here as “Motion Part I"'), was filed oa or about Junc 21, 2004, as both a substitutc for and an
adjunct to the objection raised by Mark Geragos, defendant’s carlier lead counsel, that the
property scized in the search was protected by the antorney-client or attorney work-product
privileges.! The pending motion was limited to the search of Mr. Miller’s office because it was
contcmplated that the Court, art that hearing, would be considering related arguments

concerning the assertedly *‘privileged” status of evidence seized in the search. Defendant

"In defendant’s “1538.5 moton, Part [,” counsel noted, “Former counscl for Mr. Jackson, Mark
Geragos. originally represented 1o the Court that he would proceed regarding the scarch of Brudley
Miller's office by attorney-client privilege log, under the core work-product docrine. We must
respectfully withdraw that request in light of further developments including testimony of witnesscs
before the Grand Jury.” (Motion, Part1 9:21-24.)

2

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS FOR JANET VENTURA, WILLIAM DICKERMAN & DR. STAN KATZ



promised that “additional motions to suppress would be heard in August, 2004. (Molion Part
12:20-22)

A motion 1o suppress cvidence pursuent to Penal Code section 1538.5 is limited in
its reach. A search pursuent to & warrant is presumed to be lawful, and the defendant assumcs
the burden of showing otherwise. (Williams v. Justice Court (1964) 230 Cal.App.2d 87, 97;
People v. Acosta (1956) 142 Cal.App2d 59, 62.) Defendant has noticed his intention to mount
a “subfacial” challenge 1o the truth of the facts alleged by the affiant pursuant to Franks v.
Delaware (1978) 438 U.S. 154, but that scparatc motion is calendared for hearing on August
16. The present statutorv suppressiof motion must be confined to the affidavit's demonstration
of probable cause [or a search and. if appropriate, the lawfulness of the search made op the

purported authontv of the warrant.
Assuming, strictly for the sake of argument, that the testimony of Ms. Ventura and

Anorncy Dickerman might be relevant to the Court’s consideration of defendant’s separately
calendared Franks motion, such 1estimony plainly would nat be relevant to the adjudication of
the more limited motion presently calendared for hearing on July 27.

B. There Are No “Non-Statutorv Grounds” For Suppressing
Evidence In A Criminal Case

The caption of defendant’s suppression monon declares it is made *“‘Pursuant To
p pp

Penal Code Section 1538.5 And Non-Statutorv Grounds.™ (Emphasis added.)

The purported “non-statutory grounds™ for suppression appcar to be defendant’s
belief that the search of investigator Miller’s office constituted “an invasion of Mr. Jackson’s
defensc camp”™ (Motion, Part I, pp. 10:2-3; 10); an invasion so “blatuntly illegal” that it “denicd
Mr. Jackson's fundamental duc process rights and impaired his right to the effective assistancc
of counse! under the Fifth and Sixth Amendments to the United States Constitution®” (Motion,
Part [, pp. 10:6; 10:19-22; 11:24-27). Decfendant may believe that Janct Ventura and William
Dickcrman huve relevant evidencc 1o give on his “*due process” theory of suppression.

In our opposition to the pending motion, Plaintiff pointed out that government

conduct so “cumrageous’ as 1o violate due process “bars prosecution,” and that “dismissal of the

.4
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C. i <. Ven Attomev Dicki Is Likelv To Provide
Relevant Evidence On The Issue Whether The Presumptivelv Valid
Wa or The Searc . Miller’ ce Was Lawfully Executed

Neither Janet Ventura or William Dickerman was present when Mr. Miller's office
was searched, and it does not appear cither of them has relevant evidence 1o give in support of

a claim that the search of Mr. Miller’s officc violated the Fourth Amendment. The subpoenas

for their artendance should be quashed unless defendant satisfies the Cowst to the contrary.
Under the circumstances, the subpoena commanding Ms. Ventura's personal

presence in court on July 27 should be quashed, and defense counse] should be admonished

concerning their apparent willingness to use the Court’s process for inappropriete ends.

I
DEFENDANT’S SUBPCENA TO MS. VENTURA
SHOULD BE QUASHED BECAUSE SHE IS NOT
PHYSICALLY ABLE TO OBEY IT

Pleasc see the attached Declaration of Seniar Deputy District Attorney Ronald
Zonen. Evcen gssuming Ms. Ventura could testify competently to the narrow issues framed by
defendant’s pending suppression motion, she will not be able to attend court on July 27 because
she will have given birth on or before that date. The subpoena commanding her attendance
should be quashed.

1V

THE SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM FOR WILLIAM
DICKERMAN WAS NOT PERSONALLY SERVED ON
HIM, AND IT SHOULD BE QUASHED FOR THAT
REASON ALONE

Plense see Mr. Dickerman's declaration.

Mr. Dickerman may not be carrect in his belief that Code of Civil Procedure section
1987.5’s requirement that a subpoena duces tecum and its affidavit be served together 1o be
effective makes the service in this case improper for that reason alonc. See Michael B. v.
Superior Court (2002) 103 Cal.App.4th 1384, 1394-1395, holding that that statute’s provision

10
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that “The service of a subpocna duces tecum is invalid unless at the time of such service a copy
of the affidavit upon which the subpoena is based is served on the person served with the
subpoena” is not applicable to cither criminal trials or criminal grand jury proceedings.

On the other hand, defendant’s only identification of the “records™ he sceks from
Mr. Dickcrman i3 in the affidavit, makang that docurnent an indispensable part of the subpoena
itself. That essential document was not scrved on him personally. ‘

Penal Code scction 1328, rather than Code of Civil Proccdure scction 1987, governs
service of subpoenas in criminal cases, but cach requires delivery of the subpoena “1o the

witness persopally.” (/d, subd. (a); emphasis added.) Assuming a subpoena was pcrscnally

served on Mr. Dickermean, an intclligible subpoena duces tecum was not. Therefore, the

subpoena duces tecurn should be quashed on that ground.

A%

THE SUBPOENAS FOR MS. VENTURA AND
MR. DICKERMAN ARE INEFFECTIVE, BECAUSE
EVEN IF THOSE INDIVIDUALS WERE PERSONALLY
SERVED, THE SUBPOENAS DO NOT BEAR THE
ENDORSEMENT OF A JUDGE REQUIRED BY
PENAL CODE SECTION 1330 WHEN, ASIS THE
CASE FOR EACH OF THEM, THE WITNESS RESIDES
MORE THAN 150 MILES FROM THE COURT

“No person is obliged to attend as a witness before a court or magistrate out of the
county where the wimess resides, or is scrved with the subpoena, unless the distance be less
than 150 miles from his or her place of residence to the place of triel . . .,” unless a judge in
this state, upon 4 proper showing by affidavit of the materiality of the witness’s evidence,
cndorses the subpoena for service. (Pen. Code, § 1330.)

Mr. Dickerman resides at an address in Los Angeles, California 90035. He wishes
his residcnce address to remain confidential. Using his residence address and accessing the

vy
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MapQuest” website on the Internet (www.mapquestcom),® the undersigned determined Mr.
Dickerman’s residence is 166.63 miles from the Superior Court in Santa Marja, or 154,72 miles
if one proceeds over State Route 154,

Ms. Ventura resided at— when her
daughter was served with a subpoena. “Mupquest” reports the distance between that address
and the courthouse in Santa Maria as 163.29 miles; or 151.35 miles via State Routc 154.

Neither of the subpocnas in question was judicially endorsed as required in the
circumstances. Thcy arc ineffective.

CONCLUSION

For each of the reasons discussed above, the subpoenas for the attendance of Janct
Ventura and William Dickerman should be quashed.

DATED: July 23, 2004

Respectfully submitted,

THOMAS W. SNEDDON, JR.
District Attomey

Gerald McC. Franklin, SeMor Deputy

’ We respectiully ask the couwrt to 1ake judicial notice of the distances pursuant to Evidence Code
sccton 452, subdivisions (g) and (h) and section 454, subdivision (a)(1), utilizing Mapquest us the
source of that informaton. A researcher who accesses LexisNexis and types in the word "Mapquest”
will discover that a number of appellate courts and [cderal trial courts utilize that source for such
information quitc routinely.
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daamed 2sfie 1t Sormplmos weh TU3 subputa,
g. (] odand to mebo tha original busires cars Sosafied H e AXODpanTying WITDVE Svislia kT epwcton «t yoar
busipee pidress by T TEAMEYR rofirasETION Wd B Rk sarythg ot yor by wridnesx under Mataniia
rormal busioesn Ho e, cordilons durdng mormal busiss boure.
2. F YT MAYE ANY QUESTIONT ARCLIT THE TMEE GA DATR ACR YDU TO APPEAR, @it JF YOU MOANT TO B CEXTAMN
THAT YOLR PRESENCR 16 RECUDED, CONTACST THE RILLOWING PANSON REXONN THE RATE ON WMICKH TOU AR

TO AFPEAR:
& Namat BAn Weeor/Bobets’' Tryon b, Teophenc rumiron §10-855-1700/BCS-BE 2367

4 WITHERS PEEI: You may be exciied T wincs foas, mdede, 5100n in i chaowten of e oUWt Comact S persan named In
1o 3 AFTER YOur ofpuaranos,

' 0 9cOENSE CF THIS SUBPENA MAT BE FUNSMHID OY A FINE, &)
P=SUR FCR YDOUR ARRIZAT 12 YQV PAIL TO APPRAR.

FOR LAUST Ul oY C
Dt July 13, 2004
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUSPENA
1.1 parvad g D Sutoorn D Subvens Cucms Tecum wnd xmpatting afidavt by pavsorally selarng 2 capy Lo tha Daeson

Jyrved o3 Rflows
n, Pargon sonves (pamaf
D. AAGEIS wrmTn YIRS

€ Dul of Colyery:
£ Thre of gglvery:

2| racalvod i auspera lor survce on (diw);

3.0 wORSZRVICE RETURN OF SURPRNA
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Sunirma, | e ben W hie 1o Mk porsonm Delvity of s Supperg ) Buboermm SumiTowm mths
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b, Ren
m Ubknichs ut mciciread, @ Ol <oyrny Dedre,
2} Moved, forwprding addnras uninown. &)} Unabie t sarva by honrng cote.
&) Ho s oddmax. 1] Cttyet reasora (explanabon quiredt
4, Ponon wevins
a. Nl @ reglaeted Calamia procams sonve,
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a Empioyes o Pdrpendent contecor & o ety of reptetrofon snd rardar
rogkrera Cyformia procucs Servor,
| declers undey peralty af Seriury undgT Bw lama of e ,  (For Cavfornls aherDT. tarahiot, or conwishle uso only)
Stz o Calfomiy Tt ™ foregoing (s tue and et | curtify thrl Trw farsgoing by Tue arc crrect.
Do Lo
WOTLRD JISINATIAR
s i 1, v PROOF CF SERVICE OF SUBPENA —
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€7/73/2000 14121 FAN BoSeEd7aN SANCER & SPYSEN 2ccTroc8

LTTORORY OF MY W THOLT AVTEIOGY Sbarw aaef Acowpad)| i TRE v moy P36 CQMET YAt Cog. Y
COLLINS NEEEREAU REDDOCK A YU J1D0I8-3120
] 1876 Cermory Pk Gaxt, 7$h Pioor
L>¢ Angolex, CA BOOaY

srreabe Ex pmms Mich ool Siosoh Jesiaoh |

g arw ¥ SLIL ) Aigs G & Wawk ward, { g wx! puy ot o eeey sotum
Sants Beroars Swposior Court - Cook Diviaton

312 Eaw? Coxck Strogt

Sants Meria CA

T v

Pecoie v, Mahosl Joueph Jakxm

WL [CREMAL GR SUVENLE) a8 mABOY
115360

THE PEQPLE OF THE BTATE OF CALIFGRMIA. TO (NAMEY
‘Wikarn Binksyman

1. YOU ARE QrOERED TO ARPPELR AN A WITRGED In tits augon ot (e date, B, wrd placy shovm in B hox balow
UNLESH ypog mukta » rpwcie! egraemant with ts Jereon reened In By X2

o O Juy 27, 2004 Trrer 320 am. l?_'Jna_z D) ovs ook — moom:
b. Adsrex 312 Exst Cook SR )
By-ta Mara CA

]

p—

2. ARE
LS QrCucms 5o ApTuier i PATENL
B. NR foddng © g i pEEN T You Prodas T oot Gescrbed In T sxxaTDenAng fTde~E kod 8 oompkand
deciarzton of amkodan of MR N cmeiros wih Bvidecs Eous sectns 1500, 1881, 1662 and 1274, (1] Pisce &
copy of P recrds I an erveicpe (or COBe wrwprcaf), Endamm your origind osciiraSan with Tw recores. Scal twa. (@)
Atpch g oopyal Ha sudogre ) e anvale or wite o the srmalpd i Cana mre e murmba”, yOUr Tame and date,
trvm, Wnd pieca rom am 1 (be bex abows). () PEce i 32 srvaicoy i an auter sovelops, sedl © exd med R0 Pp ok
of D gt ot the e oy In M 1L (3) blad v opy of your decarnicn 1o U xariey or party shown 52 The op of 31 orm.
ardand i sppoor In pereen & B haduos i reccrt dosced in the scomparyg affisavR. The peraanal Ksodsro
of the caxdan o oter galied wiheas B P Drodrcten < e arktsl recorte b pecglined by Div iR, e
mmmwmw}um1mdm1mm15&o{mE«mt:ahmwuhc
Geornd s oamplancs with T

a7 Mmmhmmmmwrhmmmnﬂmdm
bR RIIES by 0w E3Mdy’d rexvam v & 1 pamk copyiog it your uahens sdomms Undor escrutie
narmad bustemy owrg, condibom guriyg normial bosirues ham,

1 P YOU HAVE AXY QUEETIONRS ARCUT THETﬁnln!nlJ!lnxquTblvFEAI.ERI'TUU\&AKTﬂDDECSRﬂHi
THAT YOUR PRESGENCHE 18 RESLSED, CONTACT THE FOLLOVGAG PERSON JEFRCRE THE AXTE ON TIIaCH YOU S22
TS APFRARr
& MNxme Brie Mason/Sebotta Tryon B. Tataptarm rmber: §10-668~57 00/B06-9 524857

4, WTREES PN You may 2o arftited o wiinas fom. misege, ar bodh, i+ §0 dher€ion of the ool CoiTaxs Te person remad b

tam 3 AFTER yXr af0e@er-2.

DBCBENENCEOPTHBEU‘?ENANAYb!PUNQHIDIYAFNE CRBCWH.AV#RNAHTNAY
IB8UE POR YOUR ARRZST |F YOU FAL TO APPIAR.

e (
Dutye July 13. 3004
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TIYOR O et Made
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L Robert M. Sunger, declure
I e @ stgmey at law dily Hoansed  praciee before e ooty of tha Stase of Califrds.
" am oo-coumsel fer the defendant harein, Michas) Josepi Jackson.

Willlam Dickerman 1s e atormey relevant to the above eantled case. He bay (nformaten
relevant (o the issuss W be litigated dur{=g the Moticn @ Suppress Parmuant to Peanl Code Sectlon
15335 and Nom-swfurory Groundy (Part ) Flled Under Seal

Said itams include, but ore vot limited to: All interviows, notes, toparts, or other writings,
Ftotographs or videss, regardlaas of whedier they e wriren, recordad or preverved in some othar
ferm Teleting w Janet Arvizo, Mark Geragos, Dan Nixon or Bradley Miller,

These tems described aro not svaileble except by the peocess of the courr.

{ declarn under.penalty of pesjury that the foregoing is trize aad corract e.nr.! was sxecoed on

Tuly 13, 2004, at St Barbera Califomua

M. Szager
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[Gerald Franklin - Janet Ventura's subp.

From: Ron Zonen

TJo: Sanger, Robert
Date: 7/19/04 10:56AM
Subject: Janet VVentura's subp.
8cbh,

| spoke with Janet Ventura last night. She advised me that her daughter was given a subpscna on her
behaif directing Janct's appearance In court on the 27th, Assuming serving Janel's daughtor In Janet's
home is proper sarvice of Janet would you please answer the following questions:

1. As to which pending motlen scheduled for the 27th do you anticlpate Janet's testimony wili be
relevant™?

2. On what subject do you intend to question her?

3 What do you expect she wiil say?

Thank you for your kind conslderatlon. Please respond as soon as possible, We wilil need to let Judge
Melville know what to expect prior to our cenfarenca call on the 23rd.

Sincaraly,
Ron Zonen

cc: Auchincloss, Gerdon: Franklin, Gerald
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 Gerald Franklin - Mime.822

e ot

Dcar Mr, Zoren:

This is In responsa to your emall regarging Janet Arvizo, Janet Arvizo
way personally corved., Two licansed proceas servera will be available on
July 27th In Court to testity 1o this lact, ’

Whnass Janet Arviza triad to Use o felae namu and s now trylng to lie
about service, This will bacome clear during teslimony,

Ms. Arvizo waz cubpoonaced to be o witheaz ot the heerlng on the llega!
braak-in and seearch of investigator Srad Miller’s ohlce. The police
ruports, search warrants ang Grond Jury testimony explaln her diract
relevance to this haaring.

Sincerely
Thomas A, Mageraau

Susan C, Yu, Esq.

COLLINS, MESEREAU, REDDOCK 8 YU, LLP
1875 Contury Po'k Enst, 7th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 30087

Tei: (310) 284-3120

Fax: (310} 284-3133

wwnat, CMylaw.com




{ Gerald Frankiin - Mime.822

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS EMAIL MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR
THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE aNO MAY CONTAIN
IMPORTANT OR TIME-SENSITIVE INFORMATION, IT MAY ALSO INCLUDE
CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY QR OTHERWISE PROTECTED INFORMATION, AND
THE PRIVILEGES ARE NOT WAIVED BY VIRTUE OF THIS HAVING BEEN SENT 8y
EMAIL IF THE PERSON ACTUALLY RECEIVING THIS EMAIL OR ANY OTHER READER
OF THE EMAIL IS NOT THE NAMED RECIPIENT, ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,
DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING QF THIS COMMUNICATION (S STRICTLY PROHIBITED,
[F YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERRQOR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY US BY TELEPHUNE ANDO RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ABOVE ADDRESS VIA EMA|L. THANK YOU.

Quetng Fen Zeren NN

> Suzen, .

> Bob Sanger askec that] cend 2 copy of this e-mall to you as wall,

>RZ '

>

> Beb,

> | spoke with Janst Vaatura |ast night. She odviaed me that her

> dpughter was given a subposna on har tehalf directing Janets appearance
> In court on the 27th, Assuming serving Janot's daughtor In Jenet's home
> |3 proper sarvico of Janet would you pleass ancwer the fallowing

> gquestions:

>

>4,  Astowhlch penaing metion cchedilod for the 27th do you
antidpate

> Janer's wostmony will be ralavanl™

>2. On what subject do you [rland o question her?

>3,  Wha! do you expocs sho will say?

>

> Thank you fer your kind comalderation, Plaade respend aa soon as
> possitle. Wo will nood 1o |at Judge Msivllle knoew what to expezt prlor
> 1o our confarence call on the 23rd,

>

> Slnezruly,

> Ron Zanan

>
>
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ATTORRET WA AT wTHEL/T ATTEMCY (P poof AgLIwmtd T~ =l O CALMT (! Qe Y
| THOMAS AL MESEREAU, JR. (81182) (310) 284-3120
Caiing, Mesorequ. Raddock & Yu, LLP
18?5 Carhry Park East, Sulls 700

Log Amgelca, CA 90067
ATT R st peemts Mici o] Jos Jockeon
mu.m,‘-ﬂl-m—*rn,muﬂ-mwﬁm
Sactg Bartura Couwry Supertor Court, Sants Mona D n
312 E Cook Suet (Dept. SM2: Juge Rodmey Muvilia)
Santa Mara, CA 93454
TEx of www=

The Pecsie of tha State of Colifermin v, Michae| Jackson, et al,

SIAPERA (CRIMINAL OR ANVENCLY) €a3C MnmDR,
14338643

] Suces TECum
THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFDRNLA TO (NAME):
Or. Stnley Katz, 3507 Wilghira Bivd., 730, Savaery Hills, CA 50212 Tol: (310) 275-28<8
1. YOU ARE QREERED TO APPEAR A8 A WITNESS In thiz sction gt tha data, tme, and ploce ahiown In the kor balow
UNLESS you make u apoctsl vgraamant with tha barson rmumad In f1om 3:

U o Do July 27, 2004 Time 8:30om. [(Zloa:am-2 [Jow: 3 raom: |
&, Adcren: 312 £ Cook Steal. Dopl. SM-2 (Judge Recnay Y aMiia) OR tho Daparunent in which '
Sardta Mar, CA 33454 Judga MaMvilla ray ba Freslding |

2 AND YOU ARB

2. [ ordersd & appaar In sarson,

b, L] no requlnd 1o appaar in parsom X you pRdu te I deadibed in Mo AcomERnying sTRavt Brd & Senplaisg
decturotion of sumadian of reets In complsnca with Evioencs Coda sections 154D, 1581, 1682, and 1271, [1) Placa o
oy of e Tt n 3n envalooo (o oher weagper). Encicsa yaur englnal Cadamion wilh T ooy, Sodl Bem. [2)
42acn @ copyot h sUbperm o ha envelops o wito on B amvaicpe tho 2338 MAMD UiTd RUMBer, your Fama 3nd data,
o, and place trom e 1 (ha bex abave), () Plicy D3 e anvalops in ah outsr snvalops, saal i, ard mall #10 the can
of the colrtwi te 5ddrocs In Ham 1, (4) Mall » gy of Yyolr asciaadan 10 Mo aafey br party ahown at tho g cf tia rom,

& [ 2] =rdermd o aproarin penan ard © pracuss e rOCIGE SasTmaed I 1o ACIMEAYlng uTidavit The pordonal ctmadance
of e osmdisn or plter QUiMed winess and “m produclon of = oiginal ooz In twquired Dy Ml awomne, The
Erocec o authadzsd by subdivalon () of cecton 1530, and actiane 1661 pnd 1552, of he Eviderncs Coda wiil not ca
deemad mafoont comptnnon with Mis cubpara.

e, [] orcared 1 makn tho odging businasa mcxda axiaizod In the accompanyleg offidavis avalotin & Ingpecion a1 your
bualnoss oddnaus by the wtamey's ozrmar2tve and & pamil copying mt your busiiess Xdresy unoar eessadie
nere! buynecs hours Sondftons durng normal busliaza houres,

3. [F YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE TINE DR DATE FCR YOU TD APSEAR, OR IF YOU WANT TO BE CERTAIN

THAT YOUR PRESENCE 1S RECQUIRED, CONTALY THE FOLLIMWING PERSON BEFQRE THE DATE aN WHICH YOU ARE

TQ APPEAR:
3 Nama: Suzan L. Yu, Esq. t. Tolephana rumber; (310) 284-3120

<, WITNESS FEES: You may B antiisd o witnoas {oca, milanga, or both, in the diecrean af the moun. Cormtass (NS peson memod (0
hem 3 AFTER your appoarance,

DISCBEDIENCSE OF THIS SUBFENA MAY BE PUNISHED BY A FNE. IMPRISONMENT, CR BOTH, A WARRANT MAY
ISSUE POR YOUR ARREST IF YOU FAIL TO APREAR

O CEAYY WOl Ome Y o
Do July 19, 200¢ | %

PACaTLIY Of PORIDH AL 3L MO

e e LRI A MO A e o
[TYRR CR aCInT hatde

Attormay [or Mchoal J. Jackaon
mmad

{Saa revarsa Tof proct of menvies)

saacs Carcd of Dot SUBPENA i mwwmn-. ) ‘1a "
»a o084, \TT
T 19] (aaes, 2eamdy 1, 180 (CRIMINAL DRJUVBULE) -]

e TR w, CLMTY
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Poogla v. Michual Jucksan, et al.

1133603
L

PROCF OF SERVICE OF SUBPENA

1, | setvad thig [ZJ Eubpena D Sunpena Cucer Tocum and sUpcerthg szt by porsonally ceivaring a3 opy ™ tha parcon
srrved 1 fallows:

0. Parzan caved (name):

b, ASor) whiit perved)

= Duaw of calvury:
¢, Timo of collvary:

2. | i this subcena for sandca cn (dam):

3.1 NONSERVICE RETURN OF SUBPENA

2. ] aftordue saech, cotul Inqulty, £nd diigem: atterrpt of De dwelfing housa or vzual plao ol abncg or wsukl plos of

businea, | hovp boon unese 1o make parscrsl calveryof s [ Subpona [ Subpana Ducsa Tacum  inis
coury on Tz Yallowtng perora [zracty;:

. Rgaron:
(1) Urknewn & actnes 0] Outef-coumty adgrexs.
et} Movwd, ‘orearting addract unhnown. {5 Unatia 1 as-va by hearimg dees,
3 No puch addr. {8) Other roazpm (oxplanotian roquind):
< Samon puving:
a Not » fogistonnd Culifomia proces sobvef. o Examp fom reglztdon undar
a Salfornla aharfl, marchal, or canatbia, Bux, $ Prct, Cudy sucton 2350{b),
= Aog'=rod Colfomm orocnn Lwiver. L Narm, «dckuzs, 2nd tofapieno Fumzer ond, [f apaicstla,
'S Employon o Indepancs contracior of 3 oty of regeindion and rumder;

rgisterod Callom procesy sarver,

| doclar Undar penaity of perjury Yndar te lows of e

(For Callfamin ahariff, rmarzhal, or constable ura anly)
Stotn of Cyiforria that e foregaing Is Tues and e

| cantity that the foregoing 1o o and cortecs

Daxx Dt
) )

[AEAATLTG) RITIGT)
U 8] Pom Sy ¥, Ti0T] PROOF OF GERVICE OF SUBPENA

e revsy
{CcRIMINAL OR JUVENILE)
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DECIARATION OF THOMAS A. MESEREAU, JR.

IN SUPPORT QF SUBPENA TO DR, STANLEY KATZ

I, Thomas A. Mesereay, IT., deslate as follows:

1. I am an antomey 2t law, tuly Leensed o practdce before all of e Ceests
of the Stale of Californiz. I 2rm 3 member of the Californis Bar snd am the l=id
defznse counsel to Mr, Michas! I, Jucksen in e cise of The Pegple of the Sgiz of
California v, Michael T, Jackson, eral, Sxuty Burbara County Superior Court, Saam
Maria Division, 1133603 (“Peading Crininal Case™), [ mve persemal knowledge of
the facrs set forth herein und,| if ealled ard sworn a5 2 wimess, I esuld and would
competestly teenfy thegets under oath.

2. This declarntion hes been prepared and exzcuted Lo suppert of o Subpen
o wimzss Dr. Stunley Kace far appeanazee and production of docaments (deseribed
below) ot the duly-set hesriag oo July 27, 2004, at 8:30 am., in Deparment SM-2 of
the Santx Barbars County Superior Court, located 8t 312 East Cook Strext, Sznn
Mariz, Califernia 93454, The Subpens :equires Dr, Kaw 1o groduse the follawing
docames. ebjcots. ar othes Langible things which are within hs casmady, pessessinn,
or coamel,

3. INSTRUCTIONS sND DEEINTTIQNS:

a, As used herein the tzrm "DOCUMENT™ or "DOCUMENTS”
mezans any handwrirten, recorded, typed, printed, picorial, or graphic maner
whatsnever, however preduced or repraduced. and ineluding without limimtca, all
"WRITINGS® a5 defined in Californin Evidener Code § 250, The e
"DOCUMENT" or '"DOCUMENTS" alsa lecludes any dam compilacon of sy sort,
whether stored magnetically, electranieelly, or otheredse, from which informatio cag
be obtincl, canslard, or, i oroessary. toogh dewcton deviess {nio reasopzhly

BOCLARATION OF OF THOMAS A, MUSTRIAL, TR.
IN SUPPORT Q¥ SUBDENA TO STANLEY KATS FOR APFRARANTR
AND PRODUCTION QF RECOIDS AT THE JULY 27, 2004 HRARING
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usable form. Any comment or polation sppearing on amy document, and net & part of
the origina] tcXL, is consideted a separete document and any copy, draft, or preliminary
form of any docamens is also considered a separate document.

b.  Asused herein the term "DOCUMENT" is intended 1o include
withip its scope mch and every "ORIGINAL® (as the term is defised in Califomlz
Evidence Code Section 255). and =ach and every "DUPLICATE" (as the tzrm is
defined I Evidence Code Section 26Q), of wach and cvery “WRITING™ (ay the term is
defired in California Evidence Code § 250) described in the requests set forth below.

e. As used herein, the *COMPLAINANTS® refers (o Janet Arvizo,
aka Janet Yenlura, Gavin Arvizo, Star Arvizo. or any persop who accammpunied thess
indjvicuals during any imerview, therapy session, or discussion you had with these
mmer individnals, joindy ar severally. The (erm *COMPLAINANTS® reders to all the
individuals meanioned in this paragraph individuzlly, whether or not the mmmes of the
others pergons identified in this paragraph appear or aTe mentionad in the
DOCUMENT. The tsrm “CCMPLAINANTS" also includc presest and former
aorncys, agemts, replesentatives, and any other persons acting on behslf of
COMPLAINANT.

d.  Asused berein, the "COMPLAINT™ refers w the reports, claims,
or allegations made by the COMPLAINANTS regarding Mr. Michael Tackson, which
wus made © you, or which you have made to any law enforcement agency or personne!
at a2ay Gme.

e. "YOU" or "YOURS" rcfery 1o Stanley J. Karz, and all of kis
agents, representarives, employees, atorneys, of any person acting on his behalf,

f. As used hercn, "PERSON" or "PERSONS" means any nature]
individual io any capacity wharsoever, and all eatities of every dascription, ircluding,

DUCLAKATION OF CF THOMAS 4. MESEX AT, IX.
¥ SUPPORT OF SUBFENA 70 STANLEY KATS KR APPEARANCE
AND PEODUCTION OF RECORDS AT TRE JULY Z7, 2002 BEARNG

(18]




-

'e)

W o N v s W

bt a0t limired 1o, asscciatians, orgamizadors (public or private), agencies, cemmpanies.
parmerships, joint ventires, corporadons, and Tusts.

f. As used herein, “REFRESENTATIVE" or
*REFPRESENTATIVES” means any persom (3s defined herein) who acts, bas at any
tme acued, or has purported (0 4ct, ar the request of. for the beaefit of, or on beha!f of
apother, inchuding, but not limited to, the parents, guardians, or agents of
COMPLAINANT.

g.  Asuscd herein, the wrm "COMMUNICATION" is to be
interpreted comprehensively, and means gny ipstance 10 which information was
exchanged befwesn or amorg WO of Irort bersobs, including any wral or wrinca
uoerance, notagion, or stalerment of any nahire whatsoever, by aad to whomscever
mede, and all understarding or exchanges of information betwe=r or among two or
mOre PCrsons.

b, As used heredn, the term "CORRESPONDENCE" means any
hapdwrines, prioted, typed, or otherwise recorded communication whaisoever berween
Or aImong two or more persons, and incledes, without limitation, memorands, leters.,
motes, telegrams, telexes, facsimile Txnsmissions, email records, and margiral
DOWUONS OF CAIMITCNLS,

4. DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED:

a. All DOCUMENTS conwtnudng, cvidencing, cozcerning,
discussing or meotioning the COMPLAINANT.

b. All DOCUMENTS consttuting, evidencing, concerring,
discnssing or mentioning the jdendty of the COMPLAINANTS,

c. All DOCUMENTS copslituting, cvidencing, concoming,
discussing or mentioning zomey Gloria Rachel Allred, whose Californis Stzte Bas

DECLARATIOR OF OF THOMAS A. MESERBAU, 3.
N SUPPORT QI SUTPENA TO STANLEY KATS POR APPEARANCE
AND PRODUCTION OF RECORNK AT TRTLTULY 27, 21 HPARING
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Number is 65033, as they relate to the COMPLAINANT and/or the COMPLAINTS.

(4) All DOCUMENTS constinuting, cvidencing, concerming,
discissing o7 mentiomng anomey Larry Robent Feldman, whose California State Rar
Number is 45126, as they relate m the COMPLAINANT and/or the COMPLAINTS,

d. Al DOCUMENTS constiruing, evidencing. concerning,
discussing or mentioning psychlatrist Carol Lieberman, M.D., as thev relate w the
COMPLAINANT and/or the COMPLAINTS.

e. All DOCUMENTS constireting, evidencing, concerning,
discussing or mentioning Jay Jackson, whem Janet Ventura Arvizo Juckson recently
marnied, as wbey relare w the COMPLAINANT and/or the COMPLAINTS.

f. - Al DOCUMENTS copstituting, cvidensing, concerring.
discussing or mentioning William Dickerman, whose California Stare Bar Number is
76237, zs they relate (0 the COMPLAINANT and/or the COMPLAINTS,

g. Al DOCUMENTS constimting, evidencing, concernizg,
discussing or meptioning Mr, Michael Jacksox.

h. All physical evidence as it relates o the COMPLAINT and/or the
COMPLAINANTS:

i The Tollowing specific DOCUMENTS. as they relzte 1o the
COMPLAINANTS and/or the CONMPLAINT:

@) ATl medical records as they relate to the COMFLAINT
and/or COMPLAINANTS, inchuding but zet limited w intarview noles, ranscripts,
patient informarion sheets, personal inventories, histories, medical historjes, visual
evaloaticns, doctors notes, nurses notex, dllied medical personne] swiemenss apd ootes,

tests edministered, evaluatons, inwerviews, consultations, and examinations;

DECLARATION OF CP THOMAS A, MESEREAU. TR.
IN SOPPOET OF STHPENA TO STANLEY KATS FOR APPEARANCE
AND PRODUCTION OF RECORDS AT THD JULY Z7, 2004 HBARING




) S ) 3 [\ (] tJ — ) — bt e — b e —
~I o b’l S‘ m N [ad o \'o) [~ ] Ly | [#)) (¥ )] £ w) J L Q

O M & O Lk & W o o~

ST T e TR A Tt St o win

(2) Material reviewed, coasulted, or relied upon in diagnosing,
assessing, or treating COMPLAINANTS and/er as they relsw 1o the COMPLAINT,
including but not limited tp, research, books consulted, Teatises consulied, medieal
records, medical histories. opinions of other physicians, nesws articles, or any other
document assisting in formimg your opinion reladng to COMPLAINANTS and/or the
COMPLAINT.

(3) Correspoxdence, leftars, discussions, notes, [Damoranda,
and other corpmunicarions as they relate (o the COMPLAINT and/or the
COMPLATNANTS, ineluding but net lmited to, communlcations with other
physicians. lawyers, the Department of Children Protective Services, Deparunent of
Children ard Family Services, Depariment of Social Services, Santu Barbara Shedffs
Departraent, 1os Angeles Police Deparmmeat, all other federal, locsl, state agencies,
and aay person, business, or other ealiry;

(¢)  Prescribed medications, diagnosdc procedures, therapies
administered, drugs utllized, and reaunents administered as they relale to the
COMPLAINT and/or the COMPL 2INANTS;

(5)  Billings, request for payment, receipts for payments.
reimbursaments, hank depogia@, copics of cancelled checks, and recsipr of all things of
valuable consid=tation, whether Ziven by the COMPLAINANTS or any persons sening
on their behalf, as they relare o the COMPLAINT and/or COMPLAINANTS;

(6) All payments or ransfers of consideration made 1o you by
any of the following persoas fram Jannary 1, 2003 through the present, inchuding
copies of zll cancelled checks, bank depasits, and receipis for paymear:

(3) COMPLAINANTS;
(b)) Gleora Allred:

DOCLABATION OF OF THOMAS A. MYSEXEAT, IR
IN SUPPORT OF SURPENA TD STANLEY RATS FOR APPEARANCE
AND PRODUCTION OF RECORES AT JTIR JULY 27, 2004 HEEARIND
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() William Dickerman;

(d) Lsmxy Fcldmen;

(e)  Carol Lizberman;

(f  Thomas Speddon;

() Ay federal, stte or county egercy or entily. as
i/they relams/relate to the COMPLAINT and/or COMPLAINANTS;

(@  Any third party payor;

{Iy  Any per<on, husiness, or other entity.

(8) Vid=n or audio t3pe recordings, computer or diglel
voice records, apd any photographic images as they relate o the COMPLAINT and/or
COMPLAINANTS:

(h)  Telephare nowes, eelephone logs, mossape books,
messase slips or other records regardmg telephope calls from any person, business, axd
other entity as ey relete 0 the COMPLIAINT and/or the COMPLAINANTS;

o) Tcl=phone records, bills, and phone company
prinrouts skowing t=lephene calls o or from COMPLAINANTS, any person acting on
behalf of COMPLAINANTS, Larry Feldman, William Dickerman, Thomas Snaddan,
Glaria Alred. Carol Licberman, M.D, aoy social service or child protective service
agency. and any law cnforcement personnel 23 they relate to the COMPLAINT and/or
the COMPL AINANTS

()  Reports, commnnications, or correspondence to ar
&em the Department of Child Protective Secvices, Deparmnent of Social Services.

Deparmment of Children ard Family Services, and any smic or loczl agency as they
related o e COMPLAINT and/or the COMPLAINANTS;

DECLARATION CF OF THOMAS A. MTSERIAD, IR
IN SUMPORT OF SUHPENA TO STANLEY KATS FOR APIEARANCE
AND PRODUCTION OF RECORDS.-AT THB JULY 27, 2004 YSARING
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(x) Cuormnculum Vitze, blography. and resume for Stapley
Karz

() Al DOCUMENTS notes, memorards,
correspandence, or commumications evidencing your visit o or discussions with L. AL
Coumty Child Protectve Secvicss on Jun= 12, 2003, or any other datz, as they relars to
the COMPLAINT and/or the COMPLAINANTS, including bur 2ot Limited to,
communicadors with Mr. Sunders, Mr. Sanders, or any other person, businsss, or
other entity associated with such entity, and DOCUMENTS which identify or mention
persons who accompanied you on such visits;

(m) All DOCUMENTS, notes. memoranda,
correspondence, or comnrirications concerning er reladng to Bradley Miller, ar any
associationa you have with him;

(n) All DOCUMENTS constituting, cvidencing,
conccening, discussing or mentioning, cither directly or indirectly, the cese of People
of the State of Califomnia v. Michacl Jackson, Sant Burbara Caunty Superior Court
Case No. 1133603,

5. Tbe above documents are material to the issues involved in the case by
reason of the following facts:

a. The mformation scught will leud © witness, documents, and
discoverable evidence that will show the claims made in the Pending Crlminzl Case in
the Santa Bacbara Superior Cowrt are unfourded.

b.  The information sought hy this subpoena will disclose motives.,
bizses, and exaggerations op behalf of and engaged in by Witness Katz and
COMPLAINANTS;

c. The information sooght contains information regarding the

DL ARATION OF OF THOMAS A. MESPRPAU, TR,
IN SUPPGRT QF SUNPENA TO STANLEY KATS FOR APPEARANCE
AND PRODUCTION OF RECORDS AT THE JULY 27. 21X0< HEARING
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backerourd, motives, stz of mind. character and reputation for veracity, ard reports
cf COMPLAINANTS,

d. Th= requested docaments and/or information con@ins the prior
incorsistent stztements, recollestions, observations, and reactions of
COMPLAINANTS tn the events and circumstances which gave rise to the Pending
Crimina] Case in che Santa Barbara Suparior Courr;

e. The requested matenials constitute the fHulty perception. inability o
perceive, errers, and mistakes of Witness Katz and COMPLATNANTS;

6. Good cause exis(s for he production of the abeove deseribed waters and
things by reesan of the following facts:

a, Stanley Xatz is the sole and cxchusive source of all such
informztion, and no other persan, business, or other enrity has possession of conuol of
such mformation.

b.  The information sequested by this Subpoena discloses the modve,
intenr, and conscions st of mind of persans making cleims in the Sanm Barbara
Supezior Court, along with persons dirceding, counseling and controlling the
complainants in the Sants 3arbara Suvperior Coutt action

c. No cther source exists for such informetion because suck
disclosures wese made only to Wimess Smnley Karz, and the only person with such
informaton is Witness Smanley Katz

I declare under penalty of perjury under the [3ws of the State of Californiz that
the foregoing is true 20d correct and thar this declaration was exeamed on is _s# day
of July 2004_ a1 Los Argeles, Cali*omia.

i

~
THOMAS A. MESEREAU, IR

DECLARATION OF OF THaMAS A. MESERBAU, TR
IN STPPOXT OF SUBYENA TO STANLEY EATY FDR AITEADANCE
AND PRODUCTION OF RECDORDS AT THE JULY 77, 2004 XEARING
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I, WILLIAM DICKFRMAN, declare as follows:

1. I am an active member of the California State Bar. I know
the following facts of my own personal knowledge, and if called as
a witness I could and would competently testify thereto under

cath.

2. I served as an attorney feor Janet Arvizo and Gavin Arvize

from about February 2003 until about October 2003.

3. oOn July 16, 2004 at 11:55 a.m. I was served with a one-
page, one-sided form document entitled "Subpena [(Criminal or
Juvenile)" in this case. Exhibit A hereto is a true copy of what
I was handed by a young woman who called herself "Tirfany." sShe
waec accompanicd by a second young woman. I immediately perxused
the document. No affidavit or other document cr thing accompanied

the subpena.

4. On July 19 the receptionist in my office suite informed
me that "Tiffany" had lert with her what "Tiffany” had said were
"my coples.?” when I want out to the reception room sShortly
thereatter, the receptionist gave me the subpena plus a page
entitled "Affidavit in Suppert of Subpoena Duces Tecum." A true
copy is attached as Exhibit B. I navar saw the "Affidavit" until

July 19; it was not served vith the subpena on July 16.
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5. wWhen I read the sgubpena shortly after receiving it on
July 16, I noticed that it requires my appearance on July 27.
That date is extremely inconvenient for me because I am scheduled
to be in Canada (especlally Toronte) for a long-planned vacation
from July 25 through August 2, with nmy three young childrcn (ages
13, 13, and 9). The vacation includce a second family of parants
and children who have becen expecting my family, and planning the
jeint vacation, for a long time. Our plane %tickcts were purchased
before the subpena was served. The tickets are not exchangeable

or refundable. The hotel has been reserved for several wecks.

6. July 27 is an especially difficult day for me to travel
or appear for religious reasens. I am an observant Jew, and July
27 iz the holy day of Tisha b’Av, on which Jews commemorxate ths
destruction of both Holy Temples in Jarusalem, as well as other
calamities that have befallen the Jews through the age:s. Tho day
is observed by spending the preceding eovening, and the morning
through early afterncon of July 27, in the synagegue, and by a
complcte fast (no food cor drink) between sunrise and 2n hour after
sunset on July 27. I observe this holy day every year, and plan
to do so with my children in Toronto this year. I would not be
able to chserve the heoliday in any mannor were I required to

appear in court on July 27.

7. Because of these problems, I proceeded at my earliest
oppertunity to try to change the date or manner of my appearance.
Thus in the afternoon of July 16 I phoned the Meserau firm, which

had issued thae subpoena. I left a message on the 'general
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voicemail-box" and asked for a return call. As of 3:30 p.m. on
July 20, no one has returned the call. At 3:48 p.m. on July 19,
after receiving from the rcceptionist (but not being personally
served with) the second copy of the subpena, this time with the
"aAffidavit," I phoned the attorney wheo had signed the subpena and
affidavit, Robert Sanger, at the Mecerau firm. The receptionist
said she didn’t kxnow who he was, but I left a detailed message for
Mr. Meserau about my conflicts and asked for a return call. On
July 19 at 6:07 p.m. I left another message for him, asking him to
call mo as soon as possible. As of 3:30 p-m. on July 20, he has

not returned either call.

8. At 6:09 on July 20, after having finding a phone number
for Mr. Sanger in Santa Barbara, I phoned him and was told he was
"out of the office." At 9:30 a.m. on July 20 I received a call
from Erlc Mason, who said he was Mr. Sanger’s "investigator." I
told him about nmy conflicts, and he caid, "I’'m sure we can work
something out." Attorncy Steve Cochran phoned me at 10:37 the
camc day and said, "I want to work with you about your religious
observance and vacation." I told him I was willing to be deposed
or to make other arrangements, and that there was not much I could
tell or give him since almest all of my knowledgec and documents
are protected by the attorney~-client and work product privileges.
He told me of the planned phone conference amang counsel and the
Court on July 23, and said he would bring up my conflicts. I told
him I needed to know samething before that. I followed up with a
call to him at 11:35, to ask for his commitment to get appropriate

information and deccuments from ne in some cother way. He wvas not
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there, so I left word with the receptionist. I have not hcard

from him as of 3:30 p.m. July 20.

9. My latest attempt to resolve my conflicts was to speak to
the Court’s c¢lerk arcund 2 p.m. on July 20. I asked whether, due
to the few days remaining before my vacation, I could bring an ex
parte motion to guash or modify. She said I coculd not, =since I am
not a party. Shc suggested obtaining defonso counsel’s agreement

to give the testimony/produce documents on a different date.

10. Although I believe that the subpena is invalid, for the
rcasons naentioned below, I am willing to give approprilate
testimony and preduce appropriate documents at a putually
agreeable time and place, pursuant to CCP §1587.1. I can do so by
informal meeting or deposition (including by video), preferably in
Los Angeles. Since the defense attorneys are located 1in Los
Angeles, that should be convenlient for them. I can make nyself
available on any weekday or sSunday (and most evenings) in August
(after August 2, the day I am scheduled to return from vacation)
or September, cxccpt for August 15-18 (when I am scheduled to be
in Now York) and September 15-17 and 24 (Jewish high holy days of

Rosh Hashanah and Yom Kippur).

2 doy. I believe the subpena is invalid for the Zollowing
recasons:

a. It violates CCP §1987.5, which provides that "service

of a subpocona duces tecum is invalild unless at the time of such

service a copy of the affidavit...1s served on the perzon served
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vith the subpoena...." As noted above, thec subpona was served
alone on July 16, and the affidavit was delivered te my office
receptionist-—-not served on me--on July 19.

b. It viclates CCP §1987, which defines "service” of a
cubpocna as "dalivering a copy...to the witness persconally...."
While the page entitled "sSubpena" was given to me persenally, the
Affidavit was naot, but was instead left with the raceptionist.

c. It violates CCP §1985(b), which provides:

"A copy of an affidavit shall be corved with a
subpoena duces tecum issued before trial, showing
gocd cause for the preoduction of the matters and
things described in the subpoena, specifying the
exact matters and things desired to bec produced,
setting forth in full detail thec materiality
thereof To the issues invelved in the case, and
stating that the witncess has the desired matters
or things in his or her pessession or under his or
her contrel."
As noted previously, the arfidavit was not =erved with the
subpoena. Nor does the affidavit establish anv cause, much less
"good" ecausc; it statces, conclusorily, anly that X am “relevant to
the above entitled case" and that I have "information relevant to
the issues to be litigated during the Motion to Suppress...." Nor
deces the affidavit specify the exact nmatters to be produced,
especially as it states that the "items" that I supposedly have
"include, t e no imite : All interviews, notes,
[otc.])...." [ecmphasis added]. The statute requires specification
of "exact matters and things te be produced," which the affigdavirc,
by its own terms, deecz not do. Neither 1s there the slightest
showing of "materiality"” to the "issues involved in the case" of
the things sought to be produced; rather, defense counsel seems to

be engaged in a prohibited fishing expediticn. In view of the

indisputable fact that at all relevant time= I was the Arvizos-’

-5 -
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attorney, and since special care must be taken not to force ar
Permit invasion of the attorney-client privilege, I respectfully
submit that under such circumstances the cetatute’s terms must be
adhered to most carxefully. Finally, the affidavit lacks the

required statement that I have any of the regquestad documents or

things are in my possession or under my control.

I declarec under penalty of perjury under the laws of the
State of Calirfornia that the forogoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 20, 2004 at Los Angeles, California.

el o |

William DickKerma
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THOMAS W. SNEDDON, JR., DISTRICT ATTORNEY
County of Santa Barbara
By: RONALD J. ZONEN (State Bar No. 85094)
Senior DI(:.')DIIQJB’ District Attomiy
J. GORDON AUCHINCLOSS (Stare Bar No, 150251)
Senior Deputy District Attorney
GERALD McC. FRANKLIN (State Bar No. 40171)
Scnior Deputy District Attorney
1105 Santa Barbara Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101
Tﬂ}c\}:boue: (805) 568-2300
FAX: (805) 568-2358

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603
Pleintiff,
DECLARATION OF RONALD

V. ZONEN

MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,
Defandant.

I. RONALD ZONEN, say:

1. I am a senior deputy district attorney assigned 1o the prosecution of the People v.
Michael Joe Jackson, Santa Barbara Superior Court Case No. 1133603.

2. On Sunday cvening July 18, 2004 Janct Venturs, (also known as Janct Arvizo
and Janet Venrura Jackson) telephoned me to tell me that a subpoena had been delivered to her
home in West Los Angles requiring her attendance in Santa Maria Superior Court on July 27th.

3. Ms. Venrtura told me the following:

— She is 39 wecks pregnant and her delivery date is July 27th;

‘ DECARATION OF RONALD ZONEN



— Her obstetrician informed her she will deliver her baby no later than July 27th (if
necessary, by means of a Caesarian section), and possibly carlier.

4. In his tesimony before the grand jury on April 6, 2004, Jay Jackson, now her
husband and the father of her unborm child, testfied that Ms. Ventura was then “five months
pregnant,”

S. Thuve seen Ms. Ventura on many occasions over the last nine months: most
recently on July 14th in Los Angeles. She uppeared to me to be very pregnant. I believe her
sialernents to me concerning the current state of her pregnancy, the medical problems posed by
the present position of the fetus, the anticipated date of her delivery, and concerning the
procedure that likely will be employed to deliver her child safely.

6. Bascd on the foregoing, I do not believe she will be able 1o attend the proceeding
in the above-captioned maticr on July 27, 2004.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing is true, exceprt for marters stated
upon my information and belicf. As to those maticrs, I belicve the foregoing is true. [ exccute

this declaration at Santa Barbara, California on July 23, 2004.

A (e

Ronald Zofien

DECARATION OF RONALN ZOINEN
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THOMAS W. SNEDDON, JR., DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Counary of Santa Burbara
By: RONALD ], ZONEN (State Bar No. 85054)
Senior Deputy Disticl Atlomey
J. GORDON AUCHINCLOSS (Stare Rar No. 150251)
Senior Deputy District Anorney
GERALD McC. FRANKLIN (Stuie BarNo. 40171)
_Senior Depury District Attomcy
1105 Sarnta Barba= Streel
Sant Barbara, CA 93101
T g}?honc: (B0S) 568-2300
FAX.: (805) 568.2358

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALTFORNIA, No. 1133603

P2

Plainn ff,
DECLARATION OF STAN
v. J.KATZ Ph.D.
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,
Defendaat.
I, Stn J. Kate, Ph.D. say:
1. 1om n licensed psychologist. Thave been in practice 26 years, and I am currently
practcing in Beverly IIills, Cililornin

2. I was the psychologist who interviewed Gavin and Star Arvizn and determined

that there was a r=asonable suspicion tn helicve that Gavin had been molcsted by Michael

Jackson. Pursuant to Califarnin’s reporting laws T notificd Los Angeles County Department of

Child and Family Services of what 1 had leemed.

3, On Wedeesday, July 21 ar 2:30 pam. 1 was served with 3 subpoena duces tecum

and an eight-page supporting declaralion by a representative of Thomas Mesceeuu, attorncy for
dcfendant Michael Jackson, a copy of which Tam informed will be attached as an exhibit the

to the District Awromey’s motion 1o quash the subpoena. The subpoena requires my attendance
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in cowrt in Santa Maria on Tuesday morning, July 27, 2t 8:30 a.m. The eight page affidavit that

IN]

accompanied requests the praduclion of dezens of records, marcrials, notes, medical charts,
notes or documenlation of conversations or dealings with numerous individuals, payment
records, billing records, bank deposits, cancelled cheeks, video tapes, audio tapes, photographs,
telephone notes, logs, message books, lelephonc bills, carrcspondence, lettery, my CV, my

N W AW

biogruphy, my resume, all without regard to when the items were gencmated or whether or pot

7 |{|they are curreatly in my possession.

5 ! 4. Aside from my active practice I have a conwract with NBC Enterprises nnd

v i!Bum:n Murray Produclozs to appear as a psychologist on a weekly television series called
10 |l “Starting Over.,” My conlracl requires my prescace on the set many days a week. 1 worked
11 [|many hours og the set on Wednesday, July 21 after reeciving my subpocna., On Thursdey the
12 ||22nd I saw padents in tpy office from 9:00 am. t0 5:00 p.m. I am scheduled to retumn to the set

13 ||all day Friday, Monday and Tuesday, the day I have been subpoenacd 1o appear in cowrt in

14 || Sans Maria. My abscnce from the set would he a significant inconvenience to those producing
]

15 |:the program.
5. To properly respond to this subpoena, given Lhe demands of my practice and my

17 .|comuminnent with NBC Enterprises, would take no less than thirty days. Phone and bank

1§ ||records, not in my poessession, could take longer 1o obrain.

19 6. Irespectfully request that the subpoena for my appearance in court in Santa

20 || Maria with the rccords it calls for be quashed. If the Court determines thut same or ull of the
2} [|documents, recards and information the preseat subpoena duces tecum calls for are relevant in

22 || the circumstances, I respectfully that the Court direct Mr. Mesereay to cause an appropristely

23 |} limited subpoena duces tecium to be served, with sufficient time for me to respond to it in 2

24 (| professional and civilized fashion. and that I be allowed the opportunity to reschedule paticnts
25 |l and commitments before being compelled 10 atllend 2 court proceeding,

26 I declare under penulty of perjury that the forgoing is true, except for matters stated

27 || upon my information and belief. As o those matiers, | belicve the (oregoing is true. | exceuts

2y || this declaration ot éﬁd é!ﬁ Qﬂ%{ , California on July 23, 2004.

2
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PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

SS

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; [ am over
the age of cighteen years and I am not a party to the within-entitled action. My business
address is: District Attorney's Office; Courthousc; 1105 Santa Barbara Street, Santa Barbara,
California 93101.

On July 23, 2004, I served the within PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO QUASH
SUBPOENAS ISSUED TO JANET VENTURA AND WILLIAM DICKERMAN, eic. on
Defcndant, by THOMAS A. MESEREAU, JR., STEVE COCHRAN, ROBERT SANGER, and
BRIAN OXMAN by faxing a truc copy to counsel (except Mr. Sanger and Mr. Oxman) at the
facsimile number shown with the address of each on the attached Service List, and then by
causing o be mailed a Tue copy fo cach counsel at that address (except Mr. Sanger, to whom a
copy was dclivered by hand).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the forcgoing is true and correct.

Executcd at Santa Barbara, Culifornia on this 23rd day of July, 2004.

Gerald McC. Franklin
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SERVICE LIST

THOMAS A. MESEREAU, JR.

Collins, Mesereau, Reddock & Yu, LLP
1875 Century Park East, No. 700

Los Angeles, CA 90067

FAX: (310) 284-3122

Anomey for Defendant Michac] Jackson

STEVE COCHRAN, ESQ.

Karten, Muchin, Zavis & Rosenman, Lawyers
2029 Cenrury Park East, Suite 2600

Los Aggeles, CA 90067-3012

FAX: (510) 712-8455

Co-counse] for Defendant

ROBERT SANGER, ESQ.
Sanper & Swysen. Lawyers
233°E. Carrillo Strect, Suite C
Santa Barbara, CA 93001
FAX: (805) 963-7311

Co-counsel for Defendant

BRIAN OXMAN, ESQ.
Oxman & Jaroscak, Lawyers
14126 E. Rosccrans Blvd.,
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
FAX: (562) 921-2298

Co-counsel for Defendant

16

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS FOR JANET VENTURA, WILLIAM DICKERMAN & DR. STAN KATZ



